507158941 03/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7205786

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
			V ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA					
		Name	e			Execution Date
MARTIN SCHWIERTZ						10/28/2020
UWE MÜLLER						10/28/2020
KLAUS BENNINK						10/28/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	FLINT GROUP GERMANY GMBH					
Street Address:	SIEGLESTR. 25					
City:	STUTTGART					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	70469					
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 17640165				
Application Number:		17640165				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
Correspondence will be						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	provided		unsuccessful, it w			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is 919636476 kpotts@kd	unsuccessful, it w 57 Ibfirm.com, bmurdoc	ill be ser	nt via U	S Mail.
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@	unsuccessful, it w 67 lbfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk	<i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 67 lbfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com <y bluni="" daisak="" f<="" td=""><td><i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir</td><td>nt via U</td><td>S Mail.</td></y>	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES	<i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 67 lbfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com (Y DAISAK BLUNI F 6TON PARKWAY	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103	<i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 67 lbfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com KY DAISAK BLUNI F 6TON PARKWAY	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir PLLC	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103	<i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 67 lbfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com (Y DAISAK BLUNI F 6TON PARKWAY	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir PLLC	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided	I; if that is 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103 CARY, NO	<i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 67 lbfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com KY DAISAK BLUNI F 6TON PARKWAY	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir PLLC	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>I; if that is</i> 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103 CARY, NO	Unsuccessful, it w. 57 Ibfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com (Y DAISAK BLUNI F TON PARKWAY } PRTH CAROLINA 27	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir 2LLC 2513	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided	I; if that is 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103 CARY, NO 1865 BRIT	Unsuccessful, it w. 57 Ibfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com (Y DAISAK BLUNI F TON PARKWAY B DRTH CAROLINA 27 5.00228	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir 2LLC 2513	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided	l; if that is 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103 CARY, NO 1865 BRIT /Britt	Unsuccessful, it w. 57 bfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com (Y DAISAK BLUNI F 5TON PARKWAY 3 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5.00228 TTANY M. MURDOC	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir 2LLC 2513	nt via U	S Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided	l; if that is 919636476 kpotts@kdl docketing@ KACVINSk 2601 WES SUITE 103 CARY, NO 1865 BRIT /Britt	Unsuccessful, it was 57 bfirm.com, bmurdoc @kdbfirm.com KY DAISAK BLUNI F TON PARKWAY DRTH CAROLINA 27 5.00228 TTANY M. MURDOC tany M. Murdock/	<i>ill be ser</i> k@kdbfir 2LLC 2513	nt via U	S Mail.

source=1865_00228_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059161 FRAME: 0694 BEST LEGIBLE COPY

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

Martin SCHWIERTZ Uwe MÜLLER Klaus BENNINK

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/075479 filed on September 11, 2020, entitled: "Method for assembling or removing a hollow cylinder on or from a further cylinder and assembly aid"

to: Flint Group Germany GmbH Sieglestrasse 25 70469 STUTTGART Germany

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: Astens Date: 2812012020 Signatures: 19

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Date: 28140/2020 Place: 1 haus Signature: 2000

(name and position of the signatory)

PATENT REEL: 059161 FRAME: 0695 BEST LEGIBLE COPY

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

Martin SCHWIERTZ Uwe MÜLLER Klaus BENNINK

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/075479 filed on September 11, 2020, entitled: "Method for assembling or removing a hollow cylinder on or from a further cylinder and assembly aid"

to: Flint Group Germany GmbH Sieglestrasse 25 70469 STUTTGART Germany

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: 14005 Date: 28.10.2020 Signatures

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place: 4) AUG

Signature: >

Date: 28/10/2020

(name and position of the signatory)

PATENT REEL: 059161 FRAME: 0696 BEST LEGIBLE COPY

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

Martin SCHWIERTZ **Uwe MÜLLER** Klaus BENNINK

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/075479 filed on September 11, 2020, entitled: "Method for assembling or removing a hollow cylinder on or from a further cylinder and assembly aid"

to: Flint Group Germany GmbH Sieglestrasse 25 70469 STUTTGART Germany

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: 📈 🖉 🔿 🛛 Date: 28702020

Signatures: Stary UK

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place: Ahaus

Date: 2\$/46/2020

Signature: A

(name and position of the signatory)

RECORDED: 03/03/2022